PRESS RELEASE 21 May 2015 SHADOW FIRE PROMOTIONS, INC. ™ "YOUR CHICAGO SOURCE FOR WRESTLING"™

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Shadow Fire Promotions, Inc. is thrilled to announce our newest client, The AfterGLOW Fan Party, founded by Roxy Astor, formerly of Gorgeous Ladies of Wrestling (GLOW).

Although GLOW had only been an active promotion for a brief time, and never featured the most technically sound performers, Roxy found that nearly 30 years after its debut, that the fans still not only remembered GLOW, but looked back upon it fondly, with numerous websites devoted to the promotion and fans talking about things as varied as the present day whereabouts of the GLOW girls and what they are doing, how the promotion was started, why it ended so abruptly, how the girls were selected and trained, and even how GLOW changed the lives of some of the fans.

This attention didn't escape the notice of the GLOW girls, all of whom were certainly flattered by the attention, but no one thought to do something, except for Roxy.

Roxy wanted to do something for the fans that had been loyal to GLOW for all these years, when the idea came to her to have a party! Not a traditional party like some may think, but a FAN party, where you can come and see the GLOW girls up close, ask questions, listen to stories, and just hang out and be a fan again. However, to do a project like what Roxy had in mind would cost more money than she had, so she turned to the crowdfunding site, Kickstarter to help raise funds, and the fans responded almost immediately, giving birth to the first AfterGLOW Fan Party. Roxy invited her old GLOW friends Godiva, Little Egypt, Matilda the Hun, Tanya the Russian, (Melody Trouble Vixen (MTV), Jailbait, Sunny the California Girl, Gremlina, Debi Dallas, and Daisy with special guests Mando Guerrero and original ring announcer Johnny C, and documenting it all on film, letting the cameras roll unedited for two hours, making it a memorable night!

Roxy created a DVD of the event, but the fans would want even more, so now Roxy looks to take the party on the road!

You can follow the AfterGLOW Fan Party on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/afterglowfanparty, and see clips and interviews regarding the AfterGLOW Fan Party on YouTube at https://www.youtube.com/user/afterglowfanparty.

Roxy Astor was a huge fan of GLOW and Tina Ferrari (later known as Ivory in the (then) World Wrestling Federation) prior to trying out herself. Roxy would beat out over 3,000 girls for an audition, and was selected for GLOW, replacing Tina Ferrari as Roxy Astor.

Roxy left GLOW in 1989 because she was pregnant with her first child. Roxy would have two other children, one of whom is a second generation wrestler known as Juvi Hall in the Wrestlicious promotion, following in her mom's wrestling footsteps. Roxy became a kids clothing designer with a very famous clothing line called Tickles and Giggles, selling outfits to the popular store in Calabasas, California called Smooch to its famous owner, Kris Jenner, which she did for 17 years. Roxy is currently a hairstylist in her home state of California, when she's not working with the AfterGLOW Fan Party planning.

You can connect with Roxy on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/roxy.astor.3, or on Twitter @roxyastor1.

Shadow Fire Promotions, Inc. is proud to be an Official Distributor of the AfterGLOW Fan Party DVD. All DVDs are personally and individually autographed at the time of purchase by Roxy Astor, with any personal message you desire.

--

Shadow Fire Promotions, Inc.

"Your Chicago Source For Wrestling"™

Visit us on the web at http://www.sfpincchicago.com

Post to our message board at http://www.sfpincchicago.com/boards Catalogue updates: http://groups.yahoo.com/group/SFPCatalog

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/sfpincchicago

Yahoo Messenger: sfpincchicago2003

GTalk: sfpincchicago AOL IM: sfpincchicago

Skype (IM only): sfpincchicago@hotmail.com

P.O. Box 2746 Chicago, IL 60690 (847) 489-2087